To: Natalia Molotkoval [

From: Lesley Groff
Sent: Tue 6/12/2018 3:07:32 PM
Subject: Re: Hotel in Washington DC for June 20-23

Please do reserve this hotel as shown below for Sonam

Sent from my iPhone

On Jun 12, 2018, at 11:02 AM. Natalia Molotkova _ wrote;

Thank you!!

Your response is required to complete this reservation. Prices and availability are subject to
change.

= Estimated total for hotel reservation: $1453.33. Daily resort and additional fees may apply.
Cancellation is 3 days.

Please reply to this email and provide your authorization to proceed.

Regards,
Matalia (Matasha) Molotkova

Centurion Relationship Manager

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST

Sonam is her first name! Dema is her last name ;)

On Jun 12, 2018, at 10:19 AM, Natalia Molotkova
I ot

Yes, what part of her name is first name?
Regards,
Matalia (Matasha) Molotkova

Centurion Relationship Manager

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST
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that looks tremendous! Can you please reserve and get me the CC authorization form? )

On Jun 12, 2018, at 9:11 AM, Natalia Molotkova

rote:
KIMPTON MONACO WASHINGTON DC
700 F STREET NW
WASHINGTON DC 20004
KING DELUXE ROOM
** 619.00 EFF 20JUN - 21JUN
349.00 EFF 21JUN - 22JUN
229.00 EFF 22JUN - 23JUN

TTL TAX 256.33

APPROX. TOTAL PRICE 1453.33 USD
INCLUDES TAX

If you have budget in mind, please advise.
Regards,

Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova

Centurion Relationship Manager

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST

Thank you for your email. | am currently out of the office.

HI Natasha.. we need one room with double beds for June 20-23...a 3/4 star is good.
Something in the heart of DC...We will need to be able to pay for it ...this is a gift from
Jeffrey for his housekeeper...

Sonam Dema
Can you give me a few options please?

Thanks, Lesley
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